

Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/402

Subject: Adult Diabetes, Gonadal and Thyroid Clinic Services

I can confirm that the ICB **does hold the information requested**; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
For the below 3 clinics which are part of the clinical specialty Endocrinology & Diabetes:	
Adults Diabetes Clinic Service	North Bristol NHS Trust (NBT) and University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust (UHBW).
 Please provide a list of all providers the ICB holds contracts with for this service. 	All pathways are published online at
 For each contracted provider, please provide the Service Specification that describes the service (whether standalone or integrated in a broader Service Specification) 	https://remedy.bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/adults/diabetes/
Adults Gonadal Clinic Service	
	NBT and UHBW
 Please provide a list of all providers the ICB holds contracts with for this service. 	All pathways are published online at:
 For each contracted provider, please provide the Service Specification that describes the service (whether standalone or integrated in a broader Service Specification) 	https://remedy.bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/adults/endocrinology/male- hypogonadism/



Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Integrated Care Board

Adults Thyroid Clinic Service	
	NBT and UHBW
1. Please provide a list of all providers the ICB holds	
contracts with for this service.	All pathways are published online at:
2. For each contracted provider, please provide the Service	
Specification that describes the service (whether	https://remedy.bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/adults/endocrinology/endocrinology-
standalone or integrated in a broader Service	services-uhbw-and-nbt/
Specification)	

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 24 January 2024 and has been approved for release by Sarah Truelove, Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.